GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,
UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
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RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2245
TO BE ANSWERED ON 6" DECEMBER, 2016

VACANT POSTSOF AYURVEDIC PHARMACISTSIN CGHS DISPENSARIES
2245. SHRIMATI VIPLOVE THAKUR:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government proposes to recruit more Ayurvedic pharmacistsin CGHS in Delhi;

(b) the number of posts of Ayurvedic pharmacists lying vacant in CGHS Ayurvedic dispensaries/units in Delhi; and

(c) by when Government proposes to fulfil al the vacant vacanciesin CGHS in Delhi?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SSIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

@: The issues pertaining to recruitment of Ayurvedic Pharmacist in CGHS, in Delhi fall within the ambit of Department of Health & Family Welfare, Ministry of Heath & Family Welfare who have informed that there is no such proposal at present.

(b) & (0): As informed by Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, total of 11 posts of Ayurvedic Pharmacists are lying vacant in CGHS Ayurvedic dispensaries / Units in Delhi. The process of recruitment has to follow the prescribed procedures and will be completed in due course of time.

